
 

Ref. No.___________________      Date___25-7-2024__-

___________ 

 

 

 

Criteria 3- Research, Innovations and Extension 
 

Key Indicator 3.2- Innovation Ecosystem 
Academic Sessions: 2022-23 

 

3.2.1 Indian Knowledge System 
 

Methods in Indian Philosophy, Department of Philosophy 
 

Activity Report 
 
 

  

 



Indian Knowledge System: Methods in Indian Philosophy 

Programme Coordinator: Tapan Ruidas, State Aided College Teacher 

Topics: 
1. Somsaya 

Advanced Learning Programme 

Course Outcome: 

2. Tarka 
3. Vada 

4. Jalpa 

(2022-2023) 

5. Bitanda 

Department of Philosophy 

This course will make the advance learner introduced with several 
research tools which have been used traditionally by the Indian scholars in their study and critical appreciation of any research problems. And this course will also help them to understand the latest development in 
the field of research methods harnessed in the literary world. 

Faculty members: 
Biswajit Saha, Assistant Professor. 

Sanjib Malik, State Aided College Teacher. 
Santu Ghosh, State Aided College Teacher. 
Tapan Ruidas State Aided College Teacher. 

Partha Sarathi Adhikary, State Aided College Teacher 
Parveen Nessa, State Aided College Teacher. 

Departmeht of Philosophy 
Dr. B. N. Duta Smriti Mshavidyildý 

Heigobindapur, Burdwah 

Sk. Ibadul, State Aided College Teacher. 
Golapsha Khatun, State Aided College Teacher 

Duration : 16 hours 

Tapan Ruidas 



Name of the students 

JOYDEB GHARUI 

SUNITI GHOSH 

ALPANA DAS 

RIYA GHOSH 

ANANYA HAZRA 

RUPAM 

BANDYOPADHYAY 

SUJATA MALIK 

NAFISHA KHATUN 

ARKA MUKHERJEE 

IRFAN MOLLICK 

RANJITA HAZRA 

RAHALA SAREN 

RAJIYA SULTANA 

MISTU MALIK 

SUNETRA RAY 

GOURY MALLICK 

KAKOLI HAZRA 

RIYA HEMBRAM 

ARPITA NANDI 

HRINITA KONER 

ARPITA PRAMANIK 

AKASHI MODAK 

MALLIKA MUKHERJEE 

SUMANA DAN 

SOUMYA GOSWAMI 

Registration No. 

202101018647 

202101018780 

202101018573 

202101018715 

202101018579 

202101018722 

202101018769 

202101018669 

202101018601 

202101018637 

202001015539 

202001015528 

202001015534 

202001015505 

202001015620 

202001015471 

6th Semester Hons. 

202001015487 

202001015552 

202001015435 

202001015476 

202001015437 

202001015417 

202001015498 

202001015618 

2022-2023 

202001015598 

4TH Semester 

Joydeb Gharu' 

Alpana Das 
Ghosh Riya 

Rupam Bandyo padhyay 
Sus a tk talk 
Nalisha KhatuN 
Asha uwh eriee 
Srfan Mollik 

Rimta Hazoa 
Sacen 

Rasia Sel ta na 
MiSt za lik 

Sunetra Ray 
Mllik 

uya denbram 

Apita pranaik 
Hepita Pamanik 
Mallia Muhet 
Sumana Dar 

Soumea AasWame 



Name of the Add on Course: 
Department: 

SI. No. 

5 

6 

7 

10 

13 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

|Alpana Das 

Name of the Students 

Joydeb Gharui 

Suniti Ghosh 

Riya Ghosh 

A dane l Leccni 

Ananya Hazra 

Rupam 
|Sujata Malik 
Nafisha Khatun 

Arka Mukherjee 
Irfan Mollick 

Ranjita Hazra 
Rahala Saren 

Rajiya Sultana 
Mistu Malik 

Sunetra Ray 
Goury Mallick 
Kakoli Hazra 

Riya Hembram 
Arpita Nandi 
Hrinita Koner 

Arpita Pramanik 
Akashi Modak 

Sumana Dan 

P4IL03OfHY 

Mallika Mukherjee 

Soumya Goswami 

Class taken by 

3 4 

4 

Progr 

.RG 

Attendance Sheet 

Month: 

:Irdankllge Sy:tz 
fhilesot 

5 6 7 8910 11 1213|14 1516 17 18| 19 20 21 22 23|24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

Methods wIndian 

Bandyopadhyay 



Name of the Add en Ceurse: 

SI. No. Name of the Students 

1 

2 

3 

4 

S 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Adw aneed teGr ning Ps o2r amme: Ji an knoledge Sys tem : Me fho s 
Department : P HlLO So f HY 

24 

25 

Joydeb Gharui 
Suniti Ghosh 

Alpana Das 
Riya Ghosh 

Ananya Hazra 

|Rupam Bandyopadhyay 
Sujata Malik 
Nafisha Khatun 

Arka Mukherjee 
Irfan Mollick 

Ranjita Hazra 
Rahala Saren 

Rajiya Sultana 
Mistu Malik 

Sunetra Ray 
Goury Mallick 
Kakoli Hazra 
Riya Hembram 

Arpita Nandi 
Hrinita Koner 

Arpita Pramanik 
Akashi Modak 

Mallika Mukherjee 
Sumana Dan 

Soumya Goswami 

Class taken by 

1 2 3 

JsM 

Attendance Sheet 
Month: M ey 2o23 

Indi an Phileso ply 

4 5 678|910|11| 12 13 14| 15 16| 17| 18| 19 20 2122 23|24 2526|27 28| 29| 30 

A 

< 



Indian Knowledge System: Methods In Indian Philosophy. 

The department organized an advanced learner's programme on 'Indian knowledge 
Iume July 

system: methods in Indian philosophy* from Ist 

participated in a total of twenty-five. This programme was completed. Following 
students admitted in M.A. after graduation. We hope they will complete the 
research work after completing their M.A. We expect this programme will help 

Student's Name. 

RIYA HEMBRAM 

RAHALA SAREN 

REPORT CARD 

At the end of this programme, we saw that a few students were admitted to 

master's level. The student's name has been given below. 

SUNETRA RAY 

(2022-2023) 

ARPITA NANDI 

University Roll No. 

202001015552 

202001015528 

202001015620 

to 30th 

20200101l5435 

Students 

Departife of Phiosephy 
Dr. 8 N Outta Smnti Mahavidyatay a 

Halgabind agur, Burdwran 

them to a great extent in their master's degree and Ph.D work. 


