

DR. BHUPENDRA NATH DUTTA SMRITI MAHAVIDYALAYA

(Affiliated to The University of Burdwan)
HATGOBINDAPUR, PURBA BARDHAMAN, 713407, WEST BENGAL
E-mail: bupendranathdutta@yahoo.com

Website: www.dbndsm.edu.in

_	
Ref. No	Date25-7-2024 <u>-</u>

Criteria 3- Research, Innovations and Extension

Key Indicator 3.2- Innovation Ecosystem

Academic Sessions: 2022-23

3.2.1 Indian Knowledge System

Methods in Indian Philosophy, Department of Philosophy

Activity Report



Advanced Learning Programme

(2022-2023)

Indian Knowledge System: Methods in Indian Philosophy

Department of Philosophy

Programme Coordinator: Tapan Ruidas, State Aided College Teacher

Faculty members:

Biswajit Saha, Assistant Professor.

Sanjib Malik, State Aided College Teacher.

Santu Ghosh, State Aided College Teacher.

Tapan Ruidas State Aided College Teacher.

Partha Sarathi Adhikary, State Aided College Teacher

Parveen Nessa, State Aided College Teacher.

Sk. Ibadul, State Aided College Teacher.

Golapsha Khatun, State Aided College Teacher

Course Outcome:

This course will make the advance learner introduced with several research tools which have been used traditionally by the Indian scholars in their study and critical appreciation of any research problems. And this course will also help them to understand the latest development in the field of research methods harnessed in the literary world.

Topics:

- 1. Somsaya
- 2. Tarka
- 3. Vada
- 4. Jalpa
- 5. Bitanda

Duration: 16 hours

Tapan Ruidas

Dr. B. N. Dutta Smriti Mahavidy May Hetgebindapur, Burdwah

2022-2023

4TH Semester

Name of the students	Registration No.	
JOYDEB GHARUI	202101018647	Joydeb Gharui
SUNITI GHOSH	202101018780	Sundi ghosh.
ALPANA DAS	202101018573	Alpana Das
RIYA GHOSH	202101018715	Riya Ghosh
ANANYA HAZRA	202101018579	Drangh Haraza.
RUPAM		Rupam Bandyopadhyay
BANDYOPADHYAY	202101018722	Rupain Bana To Port
SUJATA MALIK	202101018769	Surata Malik
NAFISHA KHATUN	202101018669	Natisha Khatun
ARKA MUKHERJEE	202101018601	Atha Mukherjee
IRFAN MOLLICK	202101018637	Frfan Mollik

6th Semester Hons.

202001015539	Rimzita Hazra
202001015528	Rohala Sacen
202001015534	Razi ya Sultana
202001015505	Misto malik
202001015620	Sunetra Ray
202001015471	Growy Mallick
202001015487	Kakoli Hazza
202001015552	Riya Hombonam
202001015435	Aribata Nandi
202001015476	Arinita Konez
202001015437	Appita pramanik
202001015417	Azpita Psamanik
202001015498	Mallika Mukher Tee
202001015618	Sumana Dan
202001015598	Soumya Gaswami
	202001015528 202001015534 202001015505 202001015620 202001015471 202001015487 202001015552 202001015435 202001015437 202001015417 202001015498 202001015618

Advanced Learning Programme: Indan knowledge System: the
Add on Course:

Methods in Indian Philosophy - po

Name of the Add on Course:

Department: P41L030PHY

Attendance Sheet

Мо	nth:	5	une	1	20	1	3

											IV	/lon	tn:		$\boldsymbol{\mathcal{O}}$	UV.	_	- 1													
		1	. 2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	28	29	30
SI. No.	Name of the Students																													П	
1	Joydeb Gharui	1	1/			1	X	K					L	1	7															\Box	
2	Suniti Ghosh	1	1			7	1	`																							
3	Alpana Das	1	7			1	7	4																							
4	Riya Ghosh	1	\ \				4	7																							\neg
5	Ananya Hazra	1	1			•	7	1																							
6	Rupam Bandyopadhyay	1	12			7	4	λ							\Box																
7	Sujata Malik	A	16			٠	1	4	\perp	\perp																					
8	Nafisha Khatun	7	1			7	,	4						\Box																	
9	Arka Mukherjee	Δ	1			1	1	,																						\top	\neg
10	Irfan Mollick	7	1			٠.	7	7	\perp				\perp		\perp	_														\top	
11	Ranjita Hazra	1	人			4	4	4	\perp	\perp	\perp				\perp		_	\perp												\top	\neg
12	Rahala Saren	1	7			1		٨					\perp	\perp	\perp		\dashv	\perp					$ \bot $								
13	Rajiya Sultana	1	1			K	7	λ	\perp				\perp		\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp					\perp								
14	Mistu Malik	16	1			λ	6	٠	\perp	\perp	\perp			\perp	\perp	_	\perp	\perp					\perp							\top	
15	Sunetra Ray	1	1			7	6	4		\perp	\perp	_	\perp	\perp	\perp	_	_	\perp	_		_	_	\perp								
16	Goury Mallick	R	1				٨	7	\perp	\perp	\perp		\perp	\perp	\perp	_	\perp	\perp			\perp									\top	\neg
17	Kakoli Hazra	1	K			٨	1	4	\perp	\perp		\dashv	\perp	\perp	\perp	_	\perp	\perp	\perp	_	\perp	\rightarrow	_								
18	Riya Hembram	7	1			4	4/	4	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	_	\perp	_	_								
19	Arpita Nandi	λ	4		/		_	4	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	_	_	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	_	\perp	_	\perp						٦
20	Hrinita Koner	1	À			4	١.	4	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	4	\perp	\perp	_		\perp		\perp		\perp						\neg
21	Arpita Pramanik	1	1			4	4		\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	_	\perp	\perp	\perp	_	_		\perp							\top	٦
22	Akashi Modak	K	2			4	(1	5	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp		\perp	\perp	\perp								٦
23	Mallika Mukherjee	A	1		/	5	- 1		\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp		\perp	\perp							+	٦
24	Sumana Dan	1	1			4				\perp	\perp		\perp	\perp	\perp	_	\perp						1						\top	+	\dashv
25	Soumya Goswami	L	7			K /	΄ .				\perp			\perp	\perp		\perp												+	+	\dashv
													\perp				\perp	\perp	\perp		\perp							1	+	+	\forall
	Class taken by	SM	TR	P	Pr	9	170	W.				5	GB	251	4			\perp	\perp									\top	+	+	\dashv

Advanced Learning Programme: Indian knowledge System: Methods
Name of the Add on Course:
Department: PHILOSOPHY

in Indian Philosophy

Mau 12 123

Attendance Sheet

Month:

									_			/lon			ΜÓ	24	1	٠.	20	•											
		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	28	29	30
SI. No.	Name of the Students																	\neg						-	 - -	-	20	2,	20	-	-
1	Joydeb Gharui		1	1							1	4				7	1	7						1	\vdash				\vdash	+	\dashv
2	Suniti Ghosh		Α	1							7	K				7	K	乙						Ŷ	\vdash				\vdash	+	\dashv
3	Alpana Das		7	À							L	7				7	X	6			\exists			7					\vdash	+	\dashv
4	Riya Ghosh		1	1							7	4				1	2	5						7					+	+	\dashv
5	Ananya Hazra		7	7							L	7				À	ス	7			\neg	\neg	\neg	7				\dashv	+	+	\dashv
6	Rupam Bandyopadhyay		K	7							7	A				L	K	2					\neg	1			_	\dashv	+	+	\dashv
7	Sujata Malik		6	7							6	λ				1	7	7			\neg			1			\dashv	\dashv	+	+	\dashv
8	Nafisha Khatun		7	6							٨	٨				N	6	N	\neg		\neg		_	7		\neg	_	\dashv	+	+	\dashv
9	Arka Mukherjee		X								A	1				N	4	2	\neg		\neg	\neg		2	\dashv	\neg	\dashv	\dashv	+	+	\dashv
10	Irfan Mollick		1	7							6	Y				λ		N			\dashv	\neg	1	7	\dashv	\dashv	\dashv	\dashv	+	+	\dashv
11	Ranjita Hazra		1	7							7	7				1	4	h			\neg	\neg		1	\neg		\dashv	+	+	+	\dashv
12	Rahala Saren		7	1							1	1				7	1	1			\top	\top		7	\neg	\dashv	\top	\top	+	+	\dashv
13	Rajiya Sultana		7	7							1	1				٨	4	2			\neg	\top	\top	X	\neg	\dashv	\top	+	+	+	\dashv
14	Mistu Malik		λ	7							1	A				6	4	2						7	\top	\neg	\top	+	+	+	\dashv
15	Sunetra Ray		7	7							7	1				1	1				\top		7	XT	\neg	\top	\top	\top	+	+	\dashv
16	Goury Mallick		7	6							4	λ				1	1				\top		1	7		\top	\top	+	+	+	\dashv
17	Kakoli Hazra		7	7					\perp		6	7				61	1							R	\top		\top	\top	+	+	\dashv
18	Riya Hembram		6	7					\perp	\perp	4	7				6	1						1	ZT.	\top	\top	\top	\top	+	+	┪
19	Arpita Nandi		7	4					\perp		<	٨				1								A		\top	\top	\top	+	+	\dashv
20	Hrinita Koner		٨	7				\perp	\perp	\perp	4	A.				1		4					-	1	\top	\top	\top	+	+	+	\dashv
21	Arpita Pramanik		7	6		\perp			\perp		1	4			1	4	6						1	α			\top	\top	+	+	\dashv
22	Akashi Modak		4	6				\perp	\perp		1	7		\perp		16							-	1		\top	\top	+	+	+	\dashv
23	Mallika Mukherjee		٨	6					\perp	1	4	Ņ				1								4			\top	\top	+	+	\dashv
24	Sumana Dan		4	6		\perp			\perp	-	7	1	\perp	\perp	6	1							1				\top	\top	+	+	\dashv
25	Soumya Goswami		<	1					\perp	1		1	\perp	\perp	,		1										\top	+	+	+	\dashv
				PA.		\perp			\perp										\top	\top	+	+	+	+	+						
	Class taken by	2	M	9 A						P	13 51	M			4	Bas	RGI	4	\perp				P	A			+	+	+	+	4

REPORT CARD

(2022-2023)

Indian Knowledge System: Methods In Indian Philosophy.

The department organized an advanced learner's programme on 'Indian knowledge system: methods in Indian philosophy' from 1st to 30th Students participated in a total of twenty-five. This programme was completed. Following students admitted in M.A. after graduation. We hope they will complete the research work after completing their M.A. We expect this programme will help them to a great extent in their master's degree and Ph.D work.

At the end of this programme, we saw that a few students were admitted to master's level. The student's name has been given below.

Student's Name.	University Roll No.
RIYA HEMBRAM	202001015552
RAHALA SAREN	202001015528
SUNETRA RAY	202001015620
ARPITA NANDI	202001015435

Department of Philosophy Dr. B. N. Dutta Smiti Mahavidyelaya Halgobindapur, Burdwan